OP \$190.00 301288

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM357460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		09/04/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.	
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	SAGA RADIO NETWORKS, LLC	
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.	
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	SAGA BROADCASTING, LLC	
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.	
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW ENGLAND, LLC	
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.	
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48236	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	
Name:	SAGA QUAD STATES COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.	
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0366

900339907

State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	TIDEWATER COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	FRANKLIN COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF ILLINOIS, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	LAKEFRONT COMMUNICATIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF SOUTH DAKOTA, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA AIR, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0367

Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF CHARLOTTSVILLE, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF ARKANSAS, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF NORTH CAROLINA, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF TUCKESSEE, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF MILWAUKEE, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48236		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		
Name:	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS OF IOWA, LLC		
Street Address:	73 KERCHEVAL AVE.		
City:	GROSSE POINTE FARMS		

REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0368

State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48236
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3012880	SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Registration Number:	3092163	RAW ROCK AT WORK	
Registration Number:	2408688	BAX AND O'BRIEN MORNINGS	
Registration Number:	2400209	ROCK 102 WAQY SPRINGFIELD'S CLASSIC ROCK	
Registration Number:	2385690	A.W.O.L.	
Registration Number:	1424290	WKLH	
Registration Number:	1423296	WSNY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 313-223-3098

Email: nzemgulis@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: M. Katherine VanderVeen Address Line 1: 500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7-4628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Katherine VanderVeen
SIGNATURE: /M. Katherine VanderVeen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=7-4628_Release-TMs#page1.tif source=7-4628_Release-TMs#page2.tif source=7-4628_Release-TMs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0369

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST – TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is made as of September 4, 2015 by Bank of America, N.A. ("Secured Party"), in favor of Saga Communications, Inc. (the "Borrower"), Saga Radio Networks, LLC, Saga Broadcasting, LLC, Saga Communications of New England, LLC, Saga Quad States Communications, LLC, Tidewater Communications, LLC, Franklin Communications, Inc., Saga Communications of Illinois, LLC, Lakefront Communications, LLC, Saga Communications of South Dakota, LLC, Saga Air, LLC, Saga Communications of New Hampshire, LLC, Saga Communications of Charlottesville, LLC, Saga Communications of Arkansas, LLC, Saga Communications of North Carolina, LLC, Saga Communications of Tuckessee, LLC, Saga Communications of Milwaukee, LLC, and Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC (collectively, with the Borrower, the "Debtors").

Recitals

WHEREAS, the Borrower received certain financial accommodations from the Secured Party, and in connection therewith, the Debtors entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 13, 2011 (as amended or modified or amended and restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Debtor pledged, assigned, and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> to this Release (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004570/0340 on June 27, 2011;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied the indebtedness owing to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to reassign to Debtor and release all interest that Secured Party may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party terminates, releases, and discharges any and all security interest in the Trademarks, and reassigns to Debtor, without recourse, representation, or warranty, all interest of Secured Party in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0370

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA

Bv:

Name: Molly M. Kropp

Its:

Vice President

REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0371

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark:	Registration /	Registration / Application	Owner:
	Application No.:	Date:	
LAZER 103 3	85/241623	2/14/11	Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC
LAZERFEST	85/239993	2/11/11	Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC
REFRESHING LITE ROCK	3,215,827	. 3/6/07	Franklin Communications, Inc.
EVERYTHING THAT ROCKS	3,129,801	8/15/06	Lakefront Communications, LLC
BIG BONKIN' SMOKE	3,253,035	6/19/07	Saga Communications of New England, LLC
SAGA COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (and Design)	3,012,880	11/8/05	Saga Communications, Inc.
RAW ROCK AT WORK	3,092,163	5/16/06	Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC
BAX AND O'BRIEN MORNINGS (and Design)	2,408,688	11/28/00	Saga Communications of New England, LLC
ROCK 102 WAQY SPRINGFIELD'S CLASSIC ROCK (and Design)	2,400,209	10/31/00	Saga Communications of New England, LLC
A.W.O.L.	2,385,690	9/12/00	Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC
MNNWIRE (Stylized letters)	1,830,673	4/12/94	Saga Radio Networks, LLC
MNN (Stylized letters)	1,665,291	11/19/91	Saga Radio Networks, LLC
MINNESOTA NEWS NETWORK	1,671,380	1/7/92	Saga Radio Networks, LLC
MINNESOTA NEWS NETWORK	1,441,650	6/2/87	Saga Radio Networks, LLC
WKLH	1,424,290	1/6/87	Lakefront Communications,LLC
WSNY	1,423,296	12/30/86	Pranklin Communications, Inc.
EASY STREET	2,919,053	1/18/05	Saga Communications of Iowa, LLC

Schedule 1 to Reassignment and Release of Security Interest - Trademarks

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/06/2015 REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0372